EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
	
PROPOSAL
	:
	GRP SHORT VIDEO COMPETITION

	DATE
	:
	27 Aug 2021 – 30 November 2021


	ESTIMATED
COST/ BUDGET
	:
	RM62,000
Behavioural Insights 2.0 (RMK-12)

	OBJECTIVES
	
	i. To increase the understanding and perspectives of public and young people on the good regulatory practices towards enhancing the productivity.
ii. To utilize the short video as a medium for promoting behavioural insights in regulatory practice or known as ‘nudging’.


	EXPECTED OUTCOME
	:
	i. Enhance understanding of public and young people on good regulatory practices towards enhancing the productivity.
ii. Increase digital content on BI in regulatory practice or known as ‘nudging’.
iii. Boost social media engagement at least 40,000 reach


	DEPARTMENT
	:
	Productivity & Competitiveness Development (PCD)

	COMMENTS FROM  ACCOUNTANT
	:
	

	COMMENTS FROM PCT
	:
	




REQUEST FOR APPROVAL FROM THE BOARD OF MANAGEMENT MPC

GRP SHORT VIDEO COMPETITION


1. PURPOSE
The purpose of this paper is to seek approval from MPC Board of Management to organise GRP Short Video Competition using the RMK-12 BI 2.0 Development Budget.

2. BACKGROUND
2.1. GRP Short Video Competition with the theme Boosting Productivity through Quality Regulation aims to showcase the understanding and perspectives of public and young people on the good regulatory practices towards enhancing the productivity. Besides that, the short video will provide as a medium for promoting behavioural insights in regulatory practice or known as ‘nudging’.
2.2. The competition is open for public and students. The video is categorised by 4 sectors namely Construction, Manufacturing, Services and Agriculture
2.3. The proposed prizes are cash and e-certificate for participation.

3. OBJECTIVES
3.1	To increase the understanding and perspectives of public and young people on the good regulatory practices towards enhancing the productivity.

3.2	To utilize the short video as a medium for promoting behavioural insights in regulatory practice or known as ‘nudging’.

4. EXPECTED OUTCOME
4.1	Enhance understanding of public and young people on good regulatory practices towards enhancing the productivity.
4.2	Increase digital content on BI in regulatory practice or known as ‘nudging’.
4.3	Boost social media engagement at least 40,000 Reach




5. ESTIMATED COST
	NO
	DETAILS
	COST (RM)
	TOTAL (RM)

	1.
	Prizes
-Open Category
-Student Category
	RM12,000
12,000
12,000
	RM24,
24,000

	2.
	e-Certificate
	500
	500

	3.
	Honorarium for Jury
	RM500 X2
	1,000

	4.
	Digital Posters, FB Ad Lead/Ads Engagement Campaign
	
16,500
	
16,500

	5.
	Promotion (Boosters/Seeders)
	20,000
	20,000

	TOTAL
	RM62,000



6.	PROJECT TIMELINE
	NO
	ACTIVITY
	DATE

	1.
	Launching
	27 Aug 2021

	2.
	Call for Entries
	27 Aug 2021- 5 Nov 2021

	3
	1stScreening – Secretariat
	8 -10 Nov 2021

	4
	Committee Judging
	12 Nov 2021

	5
	Announcement of Winner
	23 Nov 2021


	
7.	RECOMMENDATION & CONCLUSION
The approval of the Board of Management (BOM) is sought on the budget of RM62,000 to organise GRP Short Video Competition using the RMK-12 BI 2.0 Development Budget. 
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ATTACHMENT 

	No.
	Item
	Total Cost (RM)

	1.     
	BI Online Training 
	 

	 
	- 1st Series, April 2021 (25 pax*)
	56,500.00

	 
	- 2nd Series, May 2021 (25 pax*)
	56,500.00

	 
	* MPC officers, policy makers and stakeholders 
	

	2.
	5 Webinar Session on BI
	 

	 
	- Speakers (RM300 x 1.5 hrs x 5 Series)
	2,250.00

	 
	- Moderators (RM250 x 1.5 hrs x 5 Series)
	1,875.00

	3.
	Digital contents and videos on Behavioural Insights 

	 

	
	· 5 Videos x RM20,000
	100,000.00

	4.
	Publications & Articles on BI
	

	
	1) BI Framework 2.0
	 

	
	- Report Writers / Technical Expert 
	20,000.00

	
	- Artwork & Design 
	30,000.00

	
	2) BI Articles  
	

	
	· 5 Articles x RM1,000
	5,000.00

	 
	TOTAL
	272,125.00
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